CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING
ACTIVITIES
Issuance of notes payable 310,000 310,000 270,000 270,000
Issuance of long-term debt � � 412,484 412,484
Repayment of notes payable (290,000) (290,000) (270,000) (270,000)
Repayment of long-term debt � affiliated � � (105,000) (105,000)
Common shares reissued 14,199 14,012 1,855 1,739
Other financing activities (1,256) (1,256) (1,006) (1,006)

32,943 32,756 308,333 308,217

NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN CASH
AND CASH EQUIVALENTS (23,360) (23,417) 336,635 336,771

Beginning of period 40,922 41,062 9,848 10,029

Edgar Filing: UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORP - Form 10-Q/A

UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES 32

End of period $ 17,562 $ 17,645 $ 346,483 $ 346,800

13

Edgar Filing: UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORP - Form 10-Q/A

UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES 33

The effect of the restatement on the previously reported Consolidated Balance Sheets is as follows:

June 30, December 31,
2005 2005 2004 2004

As Previously
Reported

As
Restated

As Previously
Reported

As
Restated

(Dollars in thousands)
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 17,562 $ 17,645 $ 40,922 $ 41,062
Accounts Receivable
Customers 260,117 260,708 251,943 248,383
Roaming 27,701 27,701 26,421 26,421
Other 35,185 35,730 39,285 41,632
Inventory 55,127 55,127 76,918 76,918
Prepaid expenses 29,351 29,721 31,507 31,764
Deferred tax asset 46,461 35,936 83,741 73,216
Other current assets 18,056 16,035 28,214 24,951

489,560 478,603 578,951 564,347
INVESTMENTS
Licenses 1,362,434 1,362,434 1,228,801 1,228,801
Goodwill 426,058 445,352 425,918 445,212
Customer lists, net of accumulated amortization 20,952 20,952 24,915 24,915
Marketable equity securities 251,115 251,115 282,829 282,829
Investments in unconsolidated entities 166,310 161,239 162,764 155,519
Notes and interest receivable � long-term 4,753 4,753 4,885 4,885

2,231,622 2,245,845 2,130,112 2,142,161
PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT
In service and under construction 4,352,889 4,356,357 4,130,551 4,133,471
Less accumulated depreciation 1,902,593 1,905,050 1,690,832 1,692,751

2,450,296 2,451,307 2,439,719 2,440,720

OTHER DEFERRED CHARGES 31,372 31,164 33,145 32,807

TOTAL ASSETS $ 5,202,850 $ 5,206,919 $ 5,181,927 $ 5,180,035

14

Edgar Filing: UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORP - Form 10-Q/A

UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES 34

June 30, December 31,
2005 2005 2004 2004

As Previously
Reported

As
Restated

As Previously
Reported

As
Restated

(Dollars in thousands)
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Notes payable $ 50,000 $ 50,000 $ 30,000 $ 30,000
Accounts payable
Affiliated 5,111 5,111 5,314 5,314
Trade 209,704 214,726 254,926 259,167
Customer deposits and deferred revenues 109,054 109,131 104,578 104,394
Accrued taxes 87,342 88,623 78,624 80,512
Accrued compensation 29,740 29,740 49,116 49,116
Other current liabilities 27,078 24,045 24,308 20,829

518,029 521,376 546,866 549,332

DEFERRED LIABILITIES AND CREDITS
Net deferred income tax liability 671,148 663,615 680,278 670,250
Derivative liability 46,616 46,616 70,796 70,796
Other deferred liabilities and credits 106,271 110,506 94,738 99,222

824,035 820,737 845,812 840,268

LONG-TERM DEBT 1,161,014 1,161,014 1,160,786 1,160,786

MINORITY INTEREST IN SUBSIDIARIES 43,863 43,773 40,373 40,052

COMMON SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Common Shares, par value $1 per share 55,046 55,046 55,046 55,046
Series A Common Shares, par value $1 per share 33,006 33,006 33,006 33,006
Additional paid-in capital 1,285,843 1,288,595 1,302,496 1,305,249
Treasury Shares, at cost (65,428) (65,428) (99,627) (99,627)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 26,832 28,038 31,393 32,803
Retained earnings 1,320,610 1,320,762 1,265,776 1,263,120

2,655,909 2,660,019 2,588,090 2,589,597
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS�
EQUITY $ 5,202,850 $ 5,206,919 $ 5,181,927 $ 5,180,035

2.  Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

Pension Plan

U.S. Cellular participates in a qualified noncontributory defined contribution pension plan sponsored by Telephone and Data Systems, Inc.
(�TDS�), U.S. Cellular�s parent organization.  The plan provides benefits for the employees of U.S. Cellular and its subsidiaries.  Under this plan,